



\$~11

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 88/2025

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AIRPORT AND GENERAL
NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr.Harpreet Singh alongwith
Ms.Suhani Mathur, Advocates.

versus

M/S UNICLEAR LOGISTICS INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Archit Jindal, Advocate.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 02.07.2025 for
completion of pleadings.

As per office note, reply has been filed.

Opportunity is granted to file rejoinder.

Let rejoinder be filed within two weeks after supplying the
advance copy to the opposite side.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on
08.10.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 07.11.2025 subject to
further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/bhawana