



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 88/2025**

**COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AIRPORT AND GENERAL
NEW DELHI**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar
Gaur, Advs.

versus

M/S UNICLEAR LOGISTICS INDIA PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. Ashish Bhat, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **23.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of Id. Counsel for the Respondent.
3. List for hearing on 28th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

DECEMBER 23, 2025

dj/sm