



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 88/2025**

**COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AIRPORT AND GENERAL
NEW DELHI**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani
Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advs.

versus

M/S UNICLEAR LOGISTICS INDIA PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Ms. Shikha Sapra, Ms. Reena Rawat,
Mr. Archit Jindal and Mr. Jatin
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

At request of learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list on
25th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/AS